TION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-00 M&G- 5799.132U\$wu

102263172

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record th	
Name of conveying party(ies):	18-22-62 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
TOCCATA TECHNOLOGY APS Birkedommervej 27, 3	TEXAS INSTRUMENTS DENMARK A/S
DK-2400 Copenhagen N.V., Denmark	Sofiendalsvej 93 DK-9200 Aalborg SV, Denmark
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes S. Nature of conveyance:	No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Other:	of Name and Address
Execution Date: July 29, 2002	
•	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)):
If this document is being filed together with	h a new application, the execution date of the application is: unknown
A. Patent Application No.(s)	h a new application, the execution date of the application is: unknown B. Patent No.(s)
09/155,225	2 1 8 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
09/133,223	<i>。</i>
5 Name and address of party to whom corres	Additional numbers attached? Yes No Spondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document should be mailed:	pondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: John J. Gresens	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Address: Merchant & Gould P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
• ′	PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
-	
original document.	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
John J. Gresens (32,112)	Octob er 16. 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen
	Do not detech this coaling
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh	Do not detach this portion
man accuments to be recorded with required cover si	Box Assignments Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is	Washington, D.C. 20231 estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the
document and gathering the data needed and complete	ing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork
Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 205	503.
5/2002 GTON11 00000177 09155225	
C:8021 40.00 BP	

PATENT REEL: 013411 FRAME: 0425



On the 29th July 2002 the notified amendments for CVR number 19756939 (ApS 232.993):

"TEXAS INSTRUMENTS COPENHAGEN Aps"

domiciled in the municipality of Copenhagen
has been registered in the records of the Danish commerce and Companies Agency,
whereupon the company has been dissolved after merging with:

"TEXAS INSTRUMENTS A/S, DENMARK"

domiciled in the municipality of Aalborg
under CVR number 20531673 (former registration number A/S 242.370)

And on the same date the notified amendments for CVR number 20531673 (former registration number A/S 242.370):

"TEXAS INSTRUMENTS A/S, DENMARK"

domiciled in the municipality of Aalborg
has been registered in the records of the Danish commerce and Companies Agency,
whereupon the company has changed its name to:

"TEXAS INSTRUMENTS DENMARK A/S"

KAMPMANNSGADE 1

Copenhagen, 27th September 2002

Kirstine Johannisson

1780 KØBENHAVN V

TELEFON 33 30 77 00

CVR nr. DK 10 15 08 17

www.eogs.dk



Bearing the date of 20th March 2000 the notified amendments relating to the company:

"TOCCATA TECHNOLOGY ApS"

of the municipality of Copenhagen

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under CVR number 19756939 (former registration number ApS 232.993) have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name:

"TEXAS INSTRUMENTS, COPENHAGEN ApS"

Copenhagen, 10th July 2001

1780 KØBENHAVN V

TELEFON 33 30 77 00

www.eogs.dk

RECORDED: 10/22/2002

KAMPMANNSGADE 1